General Description
The MAX3314E is a ±5V-powered EIA/TIA-232-compat-
ible interface. It has one transmitter and one receiver in
a flow-through architecture. The transmitter output and
the receiver input are protected to ±15kV using IEC
1000-4-2 Air-Gap Discharge, ±8kV using IEC 1000-4-2
Contact Discharge, and ±15kV using the Human Body
Model.

Typical Operating Circuit
19-1696; Rev 1; 3/01
Ordering Information
PART TEMP. RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX3314ECKA-T 0°C to +70°C 8 SOT23-8
MAX3314ECUA 0°C to +70°C 8 µMAX
MAX3314ECSA 0°C to +70°C 8 SO
MAX3314EEKA-T -40°C to +85°C 8 SOT23-8
MAX3314EEUA -40°C to +85°C 8 µMAX
MAX3314EESA -40°C to +85°C 8 SO
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
M
A